1	State of Arkansas
2	95th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2025 HR 1002
4	
5	By: Representative Evans
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	TO CONFIRM THE LEGISLATIVE JOINT AUDITING COMMITTEE'S
10	SELECTION OF KEVIN WHITE AS THE LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO CONFIRM THE LEGISLATIVE JOINT
15	AUDITING COMMITTEE'S SELECTION OF KEVIN
16	WHITE AS THE LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR.
17	
18	WHEREAS, Arkansas Code § 10-4-405(a) states, in part, that "[t]he
19	Legislative Auditor shall be employed by a majority vote of the membership of
20	the Legislative Joint Auditing Committee, and the name of the person selected
21	shall be presented to each house of the General Assembly for confirmation [.
22]"; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, the Legislative Joint Auditing Committee selected Kevin White
25	as the Legislative Auditor, on September 9, 2022; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, Roger Norman, Mr. White's predecessor continued to serve in
28	the role of Legislative Auditor until his retirement on June 30, 2024; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, Kevin White officially assumed the role of Legislative Auditor
31	on July 1, 2024,
32	
33	NOW THEREFORE,
34	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
35	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
36	



1	THAT the Legislative Joint Auditing Committee's selection of Kevin
2	White as the Legislative Auditor is hereby confirmed by the House of
3	Representatives.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	